Boyd County Board of Education Regular Board Meeting
June 25, 2012 7:00 PM
1226 Summit Road
Ashland, KY 41102
	1. Call Meeting to Order
	

	2. Pledge to the United States Flag
	

	3. Reading of the Board Goals
	

	"All students will be active self-motivated life-long learners."
"All students will graduate and demonstrate the skills and the knowledge to support productive citizenship." 

	4. Adoption of the Agenda
	

	5. Student/Staff Presentations/Recognitions
	

	6. Request to Address Board Chair
	

	7. Dialogue
	

	Update of AUP to Incorporate new CIPA Requirements (V. Elswick)
Transportation - Bus Trips (J. McCoy)

	8. Reports/Communications
	

	1. Safe Schools Report

	2. Transportation Report

	3. Maintenance Report

	4. Staff Attendance Report

	5. Policies and Procedures for Review

	School Facilities: Crowd Control 05.45; Earthquakes 05.47; Weapons 05.48; Security 05.5; Rewards 05.51; Unauthorized Vehicles 05.52; Property Insurance 05.6; Recycling 05.7

	6. Energy Report

	7. Follow-up

	8. Board Member Follow-Up

	9. Action Items
	

	1. Approve Change Order No.s 5-14, 5-15, 9-12, 9-13, 9-14, 9-15, 23-17, 23-18, 23-19, 24-18, and 28-18, for the new Boyd County High School
2. Approve the contractual agreement between Boyd County Public Schools and East Kentucky Psychological Resources for psychological services during the 2012-2013 school year

	3. Approve the contractual agreement between Boyd County Public Schools and A and M Therapy, Inc. for physical therapy services during the 2012-2013 school year

	4. Approve the contractual agreement between Boyd County Public Schools and Kristy Dyer, PT, PLLC for occupational therapy services during the 2012-2013 school year

	5. Approve the contractual agreement between Boyd County Public Schools and Karen Hinkle, COMS for orientation and mobility for visually impaired during the 2012-2013 school year

	6. Approve the contractual agreement between Boyd County Public Schools and Michael Williams, COMS for orientation and mobility for visually impaired during the 2012-2013 school year

	7. Approve first reading of Kentucky School Boards Association (KSBA) Policy Update No. 35

	8. Approve review and comment of Kentucky School Boards Association (KSBA) Procedure Update No. 16

	9. Approve the Kentucky School Boards Association Membership Dues for the period of July 1, 2012 - June 30, 2013 in the amount of $4796.11 (four thousand seven hundred ninety-six dollars and eleven cents)

	10. Approve changing job title of Employee No. 1259 from 7463-Director II to 7462-Director IV, to be effective July 1, 2012, due to the increased responsibilities from the retirement of the Employee Benefits Specialist

	11. Approve Classified Salary Schedule for 2012-2013

	12. Approve Certified Salary Schedule for 2012-2013

	13. Approve Certified Payroll Schedule for 2012-2013

	14. Approve Classified Payroll Schedule for 2012-2013

	15. Approve the reserving of unused SBDM school allocation funds on the end of year balance sheet, per Board policy 08.232 and GASB 54.

	16. Approve to award a bid for property, fleet, liability, and umbrella insurance for the 2012-2013 school year to Curneal & Hignite Insurance for their bid from Hanover Insurance in the amount of $152,546.00 (one hundred fifty-two thousand five hundred and forty-six dollars) 

	17. Approve KDE Assurances for Boyd County School District for the 2012-2013 school year for the federal and state grant programs,

	18. Approve to adopt the changes recommended by KSBA in order to meet a new CIPA requirement for the Boyd County Acceptable Use Policy (AUP)

	19. Approve adopting new fixed asset threshold amounts of $5,000 for Software, Vehicles, and Equipment; $25,000 for Land Improvements, Buildings and Building Improvements, and Leasehold Improvements; and $1,000,000 for Infrastructure beginning July 1, 2012

	20. Approve Board Treasurer's bond in the amount of $400,000.00 (four hundred thousand dollars and no cents) for the period beginning July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013

	21. Approve the Kentucky School Boards Association fees for Policy/Procedure Services and eMeeting Maintenance for July 1, 2012 - June 30, 2013 in the amount of $5040.00 (five thousand forty dollars and no cents), 

	22. Approve bid committee's recommendation to award Heiner's Bakery and Broughton Foods bids for the 2012-2013 school year 

	10. Consent Items
	

	1. Consider Financial Report

	2. Consider payment of bills

	3. Consider minutes of a regular board meeting of May 21, 2012

	4. Consider a fund raising request from Cannonsburg Elementary to sell magazine subscriptions August 27 - 31, 2012 

	5. Consider a fund raising request from Cannonsburg Elementary to have Scholastic Book Fairs September 9-14, 2012; February 25-March 1, 2013 and May 2013 (day not determined yet - buy one, get one free sale)

	6. Consider fund raising request from Cannonsburg Elementary PTO to participate in a 5K Walk/Run on April 26, 2013

	7. Consider fund raising request from Cannonsburg Elementary PTO will participate in a free Trunk or Treat/Fall Festival on Tuesday, October 23, 2012

	8. Consider fund raising request from Cannonsburg Elementary PTO to hold a Santa's Workshop during December 10 - 14, 2012

	9. Consider fund raising request from Cannonsburg Elementary PTO to sell Chris Queen products to their family and friends on August 17, 2012

	10. Consider a fund raising request from Summit Elementary to have Scholastic Book Fair September 28-October 5, 2012

	11. Consider minutes of the School Based Decision Making Councils as listed below:

	Boyd County High School 
Boyd County Middle School 
Cannonsburg Elementary 
Catlettsburg Elementary 
Ponderosa Elementary 
Summit Elementary

	11. Acknowledge Personnel Actions
	

	12. Focus of Business/Topics for Next Meeting
	

	Maintenance Annual Report 
Transportation Annual Report 
Food Service Annual Report 
FRYSC's Annual Report

	13. Consider Closed Session for the purpose of conducting an evaluation of the Superintendent

	14. Consider adjourning closed session 

	15. Action as a result of closed session

	16. Adjourn
	


